WILLIAM PEDUTO WENDELL D, HISSRICH

MAYOR DIRECTOR
CITY OF PITTSBURGH
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
Cirty-CouNTY BUILDING
September 30, 2020

Council President Kail-Smith and Members of Council
Fifth Floor

City County Building

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Re: Humane Animal Rescue contract extension
Dear President and Members of Council,

The Department of Public Safety will be submitting a resolution amending Resolution 654 of 2017, which
authorized the City of Pittsburgh to enter into an amended professional services agreement or agreements
with Humane Animal Rescue for professional services in connection with the detention, care and/or
euthanasia of domestcated animals in order to extend the term untl December 31, 2021 and add $300,000
in compensation, as the City plans to soon develop an RFP for the forthcoming procurement of said

services beyond 2021. This will extend the contract by one year and increase the total value of the contract
to $1,300,000.

Should you have any questions regarding the resolution or agreement, please do not hesitate to contact my
office. Your favorable consideration is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Wendell Hissrich
Director

WDH:ejs



